COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8166 Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: B14022-12/19/13K

PROCUREMENT: Phase III Parking Lot Improvements at the

Edmund Landfill

ISSUE DATE: November 11, 2013

CLOSING DATE: December 19, 2013

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

Charlie Price Paving Inc. \$92,485.00

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Kay Keisler Procurement Officer

Posted: January 2, 2014

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

County of Lexington

Bid Tabulation

BID # : B14022-12/19/13K
Phase III Parking Lot Improvements at the Edmund Landfill

Base Bid

								Sloan Construction (A								
								Division of Reeves								
				Charlie Price Paving Inc.			Construction)				C. R. Jackson, Inc.					
Item	Qty	U/M	Description	Unit Total		T	otal Cost	Unit Tot		Total Cost		Unit Total		Total Cost		
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Bonds	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	
2	400	LF	Silt Fence	\$	3.50	\$	1,400.00	\$	8.50	\$	3,400.00	\$	3.30	\$	1,320.00	
3	1	LS	Demolition (Full Depth Asphalt)	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	9,500.00	
4A	1,525	SY	Subgrade Preparation (24-Inch Depth)	\$	6.00	\$	9,150.00	\$	10.20	\$	15,555.00	\$	4.60	\$	7,015.00	
4B	250	SY	2-Inch Asphalt Milling	\$	10.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	35.00	\$	8,750.00	\$	18.50	\$	4,625.00	
5	1,525	SY	6-Inch Graded Aggregate Base Course	\$	11.00	\$	16,775.00	\$	14.90	\$	22,722.50	\$	11.50	\$	17,537.50	
6	325	SY	1 1/2-Inch Asphalt Surface Course (Type C)	\$	9.80	\$	3,185.00	\$	6.60	\$	2,145.00	\$	10.30	\$	3,347.50	
7	325	SY	1 1/2-Inch Asphalt Binder Course (Type C)	\$	9.80	\$	3,185.00	\$	6.20	\$	2,015.00	\$	10.70	\$	3,477.50	
8	3,200	SY	2-Inch Asphalt Surface Course (Type C)	\$	10.10	\$	32,320.00	\$	8.80	\$	28,160.00	\$	12.40	\$	39,680.00	
9	1,200	SY	2-Inch Asphalt Binder Course (Type C)	\$	10.10	65	12,120.00	\$	8.40	\$	10,080.00	\$	13.50	\$	16,200.00	
10	1	LS	Stiping	\$	1,850.00	\$	1,850.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	825.00	\$	825.00	
11	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	\$	6,700.00	\$	6,700.00	
			TOTAL BASE BID				92,485.00				\$ 109,027.50				\$ 113,727.50	

Bids Received: December 19, 2013 @ 2:00 PM E.S.T.

Kay Keisler

Procurement Officer